The Proposed Share Buy-Back is not expected to have any impact on the policy of our
Board in recommending dividends, if any, to our shareholders. However, as stated in
Section 2.5 of this Statement, our Board may distribute future dividends in the form of
the treasury shares purchased pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

THE REST OF THE PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

  9

5.5 Substantial shareholders’ and Directors’ shareholdings

For illustration purposes only, based on the Record of Depositors of our Company as at LPD and assuming the purchase by our Company of
our Shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back is carried out in full on the basis that all the Shares are purchased from shareholders
other than the existing substantial shareholders and Directors of our Company, the effect of such purchase on the shareholdings of the existing
substantial shareholders and Directors of our Company are as follows:-

Minimum Scenario

  Proforma I
 Shareholdings as at the LPD After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Substantial shareholders
CBS Link 209,000,001  16.49  - - 209,000,001 18.32  - -
Dato’ Sri Cheong Kong Fitt 197,088,805  15.55  292,223,801 *1  23.06  197,088,805 17.28  292,223,801 *1  25.62
Datin Sri Lim Sow Keng 83,223,800  6.57  406,088,806 *2  32.04  83,223,800 7.30  406,088,806 *2  35.60
Tan Sri Dato’ Sri Koh Kin Lip 55,305,800  4.36  14,300,000 *3  1.13   55,305,800 4.85  14,300,000 *3  1.25

Directors

Dato’ Sri Cheong Kong Fitt 197,088,805  15.55  292,223,801 *1  23.06  197,088,805 17.28  292,223,801 *1  25.62
Dato’ Cheong Peak Sooi 20,406,595 1.61 - - 20,406,595 1.79 - -
Ng Wai Luen - - 155,000 *4 0.01 - - 155,000 *4 0.01

9

5.
5

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l s

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s’

 a
nd

 D
ire

ct
or

s’
 s

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

Fo
r i

llu
st

ra
tio

n
pu

rp
os

es
 o

nl
y,

 b
as

ed
 o

n
th

e
R

ec
or

d
of

 D
ep

os
ito

rs
 o

f o
ur

 C
om

pa
ny

 a
s

at
 L

PD
 a

nd
 a

ss
um

in
g

th
e

pu
rc

ha
se

 b
y

ou
r C

om
pa

ny
 o

f
ou

r S
ha

re
s

pu
rs

ua
nt

 to
 th

e
Pr

op
os

ed
 S

ha
re

 B
uy

-B
ac

k
is

 c
ar

rie
d

ou
t i

n
fu

ll
on

 th
e

ba
si

s
th

at
 a

ll
th

e
Sh

ar
es

 a
re

 p
ur

ch
as

ed
 fr

om
 s

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s